
Riga Open by Tennis Riga G12 GIRLS SINGLES
Tennis Europe Junior Tour MAIN DRAW
Week of City, Country Referee

Riga, Latvia Konstantins Zasjadko
St. Chip Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

1 WC 3 HOMUTOVA Anastasija LAT
Umpire a HOMUTOVA

2 27 STRAUME Madara LAT 63 62
Umpire b PATYUK

3 17 PATYUK Valeria ISR 60 61
Umpire a PATYUK

4 4 KALMA Mari EST 60 61
Umpire b KOZLOVA

5 16 PARAZINSKAITE Akvile LTU 60 60
Umpire b KOZLOVA

6 7 KOZLOVA Kateryna UKR 61 61
Umpire a KOZLOVA

7 24 SHCHERBICH Yana BLR 61 61
Umpire a SHCHERBICH

8 29 TIHOMIROVA Ksenija LAT 62 63
Umpire a KOZLOVA

9 2 BOGOLEY Diana UKR 60 61
Umpire a BOGOLEY

10 11 MIKULSKYTE Justina LTU 60 63
Umpire a BOGOLEY

11 WC 10 LIASHUK Yuliya BLR 63 60
Umpire a LIASHUK

12 15 PAALMA Eva EST 61 63
Umpire b LEIVO

13 1 AROTYONOV Ilana ISR 64 61
Umpire b LEIVO

14 8 LEIVO Ella FIN 63 60
Umpire a LEIVO

15 13 NIONOVA Aleksandra LAT 64 61
Umpire a NIONOVA

16 WC 20 POISA Ilva LAT 60 61
Winner: KOZLOVA

17 5 KONTAVEIT Anett EST Umpire a 61 62
Umpire a KONTAVEIT

18 12 MITREVICA Laura LAT 60 63
Umpire a KONTAVEIT

19 22 PROLA Signe LAT 63 63
Umpire b PETERSONE

20 18 PETERSONE Anete LAT 60 64
Umpire b POZNIKHIRENKO

21 21 POZNIKHIRENKOGanna UKR 61 62
Umpire a POZNIKHIRENKO

22 25 SILLANPAA Annika FIN 61 62
Umpire a POZNIKHIRENKO

23 6 KORYTSKO Nadejda BLR 62 63
Umpire b SINSKAITE

24 26 SINSKAITE Gabriele LTU 63 63
Umpire b ZANOSIYENKO

25 WC 28 STRIKE Luize-Liva LAT 75 63
Umpire a STRIKE

26 23 RADAVICIUTE Rita LTU 61 62
Umpire a STRIKE

27 31 VYSNIAUSKAITE Neda LTU 62 62
Umpire a VYSNIAUSKAITE

28 19 PIHLAK Lisanna EST 64 60
Umpire b ZANOSIYENKO

29 30 VUCINA Paula LAT 61 61
Umpire b ZANOSIYENKO

30 32 ZANOSIYENKO Vladyslava UKR 75 62
Umpire a ZANOSIYENKO

31 14 OSTAPENKO Alona LAT 64 63
Umpire b LEVY

32 9 LEVY Lee ISR 61 62

# Alternates Replacing Draw date/time: 02/07/06 at 18:44
1 Last Accepted player
2 Petersone
3 Player representatives
4 Poznikhirenko
5
6 Referee's signature
7
8

03/07/2006



Riga Open by Tennis Riga B12 BOYS SINGLES
Tennis Europe Junior Tour MAIN DRAW
Week of City, Country Referee

Riga, Latvia Konstantins Zasjadko
St. Chip Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Final

1 24 PODZUS Janis LAT
Umpire b TVERIJONAS

2 31 TVERIJONAS Julius LTU 32 ret.
Umpire a TVERIJONAS

3 29 SLABODKINS Arkadijs LAT 36 62 62
Umpire a SLABODKINS

4 13 LADOVS Kirils LAT 62 63
Umpire a TVERIJONAS

5 WC 14 LAPINS Kristaps LAT 63 46 63
Umpire a LAPINS

6 WC 18 MUSHAYEV David ISR 63 62
Umpire a LAPINS

7 20 OSTROVSKIS Vlads LAT 64 60
Umpire b TARANDA

8 30 TARANDA Alexei BLR 64 36 63
Umpire b IVASHKA

9 8 HUTTUNEN Saska FIN 61 60
Umpire a HUTTUNEN

10 22 PILPANI Luka GEO 64 76(3)
Umpire b PRENCLAVS

11 25 PRENCLAVS Kristaps LAT 62 63
Umpire a PRENCLAVS

12 4 BUCENS Reinis LAT 61 64
Umpire b IVASHKA

13 28 SAVRANSKI Boris ISR 63 60
Umpire a SAVRANSKI

14 21 OZELIS Almantas LTU 60 61
Umpire b IVASHKA

15 9 IVASHKA Ilia BLR 61 61
Umpire a IVASHKA

16 1 AMELIN Denis EST 61 62
Winner: IVASHKA

17 17 MOZHAR Tsimur BLR Umpire A 61 63
Umpire a MOZHAR

18 10 KALASNIKOVS Ricards LAT 64 60
Umpire a MOZHAR

19 7 GRUZDAS Eimantas LTU 36 60 63
Umpire a GRUZDAS

20 16 MEPARIDZE Shota GEO 61 75
Umpire b PODZUS

21 23 PODZUS Martins LAT 62 60
Umpire a PODZUS

22 32 VILCANS Valts LAT w/o
Umpire a PODZUS

23 WC 27 RIBAKOVS Nikita LAT 62 61
Umpire b KERNER

24 11 KERNER Markus EST 61 60
Umpire a PODZUS

25 WC 3 BERZINS Andris LAT 64 61
Umpire b KIVIJARVI

26 12 KIVIJARVI Timi FIN 63 75
Umpire a KIVIJARVI

27 26 REINKE Kirils LAT 62 36 62
Umpire a REINKE

28 19 NOVIKOV Andrei BLR 76(4) 62
Umpire a KIVIJARVI

29 2 BEN SHABAT Aviv ISR 64 16 61
Umpire a BEN SHABAT

30 6 GAISMINS Uldis LAT 60 63
Umpire a BEN SHABAT

31 5 BUGAILISKIS Mantas LTU 62 62
Umpire a BUGAILISKIS

32 15 LOSBERGS Mikus Pauls LAT 61 61

# Alternates Replacing Draw date/time: 02/07/06 at 18:27
1 Last Accepted player
2 Amelin
3 Player representatives
4
5 Poznikihirenko
6 Referee's signature
7
8

03/07/2006



Riga Open by Tennis Riga G12 GIRLS DOUBLES
Tennis Europe Junior Tour MAIN DRAW
Week of City, Country Referee

Riga, Latvia onstantins Zasjadko
St. Chip Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Semifinals Final Winners

1 3 KOZLOVA Kateryna UKR
ZANOSIYENKO Vladyslava UKR

KOZLOVA
Umpire a ZANOSIYENKO

2 16 BYE
BYE

KOZLOVA
Umpire A ZANOSIYENKO

3 12 STRAUME Madara LAT 62 61
STRIKE Luize LAT

BOGOLEY
Umpire b SHCHERBICH

4 2 BOGOLEY Diana UKR 60 61
SHCHERBICH Yana BLR

KOZLOVA
Umpire a ZANOSIYENKO

5 1 LEIVO Ella FIN 62 64
SILLANPAA Annika FIN

LEIVO
Umpire a SILLANPAA

6 11 POISA Ilva LAT 63 61
VAINSTEINA Annija LAT

LEIVO
Umpire a SILLANPAA

7 4 PARAZINSKAITE Akvile LTU 16 64 64
SINSKAITE Gabriele LTU

PARAZINSKAITE
Umpire a SINSKAITE

8 14 MITREVICA Laura LAT 60 60
SONA Santa LAT

KOZLOVA
Umpire a ZANOSIYENKO

9 6 LEVY Lee ISR 75 62
PATYUK Valeria ISR

LEVY
Umpire a PATYUK

10 9 KONTAVEIT Anett EST 62 60
PAALMA Eva EST

LEVY
Umpire a PATYUK

11 5 MIKULSKYTE Justina LTU 60 76(4)
VYSNIAUSKAITE Neda LTU

OSTAPENKO
Umpire b TIHOMIROVA

12 8 OSTAPENKO Alona LAT 36 63 62
TIHOMIROVA Ksenija LAT

NIONOVA
Umpire b POZNIKHIRENKO

13 7 NIONOVA Aleksandra LAT 57 62 61
POZNIKHIRENKOAnna UKR

NIONOVA
Umpire a POZNIKHIRENKO

14 10 PIHLAK Lisanna EST 60 60
RADAVICIUTE Rita LTU

NIONOVA
Umpire a POZNIKHIRENKO

15 13 PETERSONE Anete LAT 63 62
PROLA Signe LAT

KORYTSKO
Umpire b LIASHUK

16 15 KORYTSKO Nadejda BLR 60 62
LIASHUK Julia BLR

# Alternates Replacing Draw date/time: 03/07/06 at 18:07
1 Last Accepted team

All in
2 Player representatives

Merkulova
3 Tigunova

Referee's signature
4

03/07/2006



Riga Open by Tennis Riga B12 BOYS DOUBLES
Tennis Europe Junior Tour MAIN DRAW
Week of City, Country Referee

Riga, Latvia Konstantins Zasjadko
St. Chip Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Semifinals Final Winners

1 8 IVASHKA Ilia BLR
LAPINS Kristaps LAT

IVASHKA
Umpire a LAPINS

2 16 BYE
BYE

IVASHKA
Umpire a LAPINS

3 12 HUTTUNEN Saska FIN 63 62
KIVIJARVI Timi FIN

HUTTUNEN
Umpire a KIVIJARVI

4 14 BERZINS Andris LAT 62 61
LOSBERGS Mikus LAT

IVASHKA
Umpire a LAPINS

5 3 BUGAILISKIS Mantas LTU 62 46 63
OZELIS Almantas LTU

BUGAILISKIS
Umpire a OZELIS

6 10 LADOVS Kirils LAT 62 75
TARANDA Alexej BLR

BEN SHABAT
Umpire b SAVRANSKY

7 9 GAISMINS Uldis LAT 60 63
RIBAKOVS Nikita LAT

BEN SHABAT
Umpire b SAVRANSKY

8 2 BEN SHABAT Aviv ISR 62 60
SAVRANSKY Boris ISR

IVASHKA
Umpire a LAPINS

9 5 KALASNIKOVS Rihards LAT 63 62
SLABODKINS Arkadijs LAT

MOZHAR
Umpire b NOVIKOV

10 6 MOZHAR Tsimur BLR 75 63
NOVIKOV Andrey BLR

GRUZDAS
Umpire B TVERIJONAS

11 4 GRUZDAS Eimantas LTU 63 64
TVERIJONAS Julius LTU

GRUZDAS
Umpire a TVERIJONAS

12 7 AMELIN Denis EST 63 26 76(4)
KERNER Markus EST

MUSHAYEV
Umpire b PODZUS

13 11 OSTROVSKIS Vlads LAT 64 63
REINKE Kirils LAT

BUCENS
Umpire b PRENCLAVS

14 13 BUCENS Reinis LAT 63 61
PRENCLAVS Kristaps LAT

MUSHAYEV
Umpire b PODZUS

15 1 MEPARIDZE Shota GEO 62 57 62
PILPANI Luka GEO

MUSHAYEV
Umpire b PODZUS

16 WC 15 MUSHAYEV David ISR 60 64
PODZUS Martins LAT

# Alternates Replacing Draw date/time: 03/07/06 at 18:13
1 Last Accepted team

All in
2 Player representatives

Merkulova
3 Tigunova

Referee's signature
4

03/07/2006



Riga Open by Tennis Riga GIRLS SINGLES
Tennis Europe Junior Tour 1RD CONSOLATION
Week of City, Country Category Referee

Riga, Latvia Konstantins Zasjadko
Chip Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Semifinals Final Winner

1 1 BYE
Umpire a BYE

2 2 BYE
Umpire b PARAZINSKAITE

3 3 PARAZINSKAITE Akvile LTU
Umpire a PARAZINSKAITE

4 4 TIHOMIROVA Ksenija LAT 54(4) 54(3)
Umpire a PARAZINSKAITE

5 5 MIKULSKYTE Justina LTU 35 42 41
Umpire b PAALMA

6 6 PAALMA Eva EST 42 35 42
Umpire b AROTYONOV

7 7 AROTYONOV Ilana ISR w/o
Umpire a AROTYONOV

8 8 POISA Ilva LAT 41 40
Umpire b KORYTSKO

9 9 MITREVICA Laura LAT 24 42 42
Umpire a MITREVICA

10 10 BYE
Umpire b KORYTSKO

11 11 SILLANPAA Annika FIN 40 41
Umpire b KORYTSKO

12 12 KORYTSKO Nadejda BLR 40 42
Umpire a KORYTSKO

13 13 RADAVICIUTE Rita LTU 42 40
Umpire a RADAVICIUTE

14 14 BYE
Umpire b OSTAPENKO

15 15 BYE 41 40
Umpire b OSTAPENKO

16 16 OSTAPENKO Alona LAT

Draw date/time:

Player representatives

Referee's signature

Konstantins Zasjadko

03/07/2006



Riga Open by Tennis Riga BOYS SINGLES
Tennis Europe Junior Tour 1RD CONSOLATION
Week of City, Country Referee

Riga, Latvia Konstantins Zasjadko
Chip Family Name First name Nationality 2nd Round Semifinals Final Winner

1 1 BYE
Umpire b LADOVS

2 2 LADOVS Kirils LAT
Umpire b MUSHAYEV

3 3 MUSHAYEV David ISR 40 41
Umpire a MUSHAYEV

4 4 OSTROVSKIS Vlads LAT 42 41
Umpire a MUSHAYEV

5 5 PILPANI Luka GEO 41 ret.
Umpire b BUCENS

6 6 BUCENS Reinis LAT 41 53
Umpire a BUCENS

7 7 OZELIS Almantas LTU 41 41
Umpire a OZELIS

8 8 AMELIN Denis EST 42 54(5)
Umpire a MUSHAYEV

9 9 KALASNIKOVS Ricards LAT 40 40
Umpire b MEPARIDZE

10 10 MEPARIDZE Shota GEO 42 53
Umpire b RIBAKOVS

11 11 BYE 24 42 40
Umpire b RIBAKOVS

12 12 RIBAKOVS Nikita LAT
Umpire b GAISMINS

13 13 BERZINS Andris LAT 40 41
Umpire a BERZINS

14 14 NOVIKOV Andrei BLR 53 41
Umpire b GAISMINS

15 15 GAISMINS Uldis LAT 04 41 42
Umpire a GAISMINS

16 16 LOSBERGS Mikus Pauls LAT 41 42

Draw date/time: 04/07/06 at 17:25

Player representatives

Referee's signature

Konstantins Zasjadko

03/07/2006


